Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQuUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

10.2 TUBES AND FITTINGS

Specify Type of Fitting Specify Tube Size Specify Pipe Size Specify Male or Female
Connector Male 1/4” 0.D. 1/4 MNPT or FNPT
Connector Female 3/8” 0.D. 3/8 MNPT or FNPT
Elbow 90 Male 1/2”0.D. 1/2 MNPT or FNPT
Elbow 90 Female 5/8” 0.D. 3/4 MNPT or FNPT
Tee Branch Male
Tee Run Male
Tee Union
Elbow Union
Union Bulkhead
Union

Cannector Male Clbow 20 Male Tee Branch Male Ter Lnion Unizn Bulkhead

M= r;flﬂl H _| |

Connectar Femala Ll 90 Fermale Tee Run Male

M mm‘

i

Tube

(2\ D 20N IR 2 _

LOW PREZSURE THERMAL PLASTIC TUBE FITTING

BODY D-RING GRAB RING MUT TUBE

-1-0-4-=

T ANALAEEE R H A1 SPACER
g

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

10.3 INSTALLATION KIT B001940001

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION Qry UM
1 061100043000 | WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4”SS 12.00 | EACH
2 061172143016 | SCHEX “A” 1/4X 1SS 12.00 | EACH
3 05181432AA HOSE CLAMP 1/2” 4.00 EACH
4 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4” SS 22.00 | EACH 10
5 061170628016 | SC PHIL PAN “A” 10X 1 SS 5.00 EACH
6 061080028000 | WASHER FLAT #10 SS 5.00 EACH 1
7 2115031700 RUBBER MOUNT 90 LB AQM 4.00 EACH
8 061110049000 | WASHER FENDER 5/16”SS 4.00 EACH
9 061172149036 | SC HEX “A” 5/16 2 3/8 SS 4.00 EACH
10 B651930002 OWNERS MANUAL AQWM-DX 1.00 EACH
11 B645800001 MCC-1 ALKALINE CLEANER 1.00 EACH
12 B645800002 MCC-2 ACID CLEANER 1.00 EACH 0
13 0328066666 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4” 50.00 | FEET
14 0101013783 ELB90 3/4 FPT X 3/4 FPT PVC 1.00 EACH
15 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 3.00 EACH
16 0421051239 SEA STRAINER-3/4 BRONZE 1.00 EACH
17 0101073783 ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 2.00 EACH
18 0101423783 TEE 3/4 FT X 3/4 FT X 3/4 FT P 2.00 EACH
19 0101293483 RB 3/4 MT X 1/4 FT PVC 2.00 EACH
20 0204020869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLAST 2.00 EACH
21 0312121969 TUBE 1/4 BLACK 20.00 | FEET
22 0101292383 RB 1/2 MT X 1/4 FT PVC 1.00 EACH
23 0101422583 TEE1/2 FTX 1/2 FTX 1/2 FTP 1.00 EACH
24 0101652683 ADAP 1/2 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 2.00 EACH
25 0101652583 ADAP 1/2 MPT X 1/2 BARB PVC 1.00 EACH
26 0328065066 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 1/2” 50.00 | FEET
27 0101012583 ELB90 1/2 FPT X 1/2 FPT PVC 1.00 EACH
28 0312123569 TUBE 3/8 BLACK 20.00 | FEET
1 7 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 1727 1.0.

QTY: B0 FEET (1524 METERSE)

8 18 13
o HOSE GLEAR BRAID 34" 1.0,
Ry aTY: 50 FEET {1524 METERS;
19 27

e Tube 3/8 Black 20 Ft

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

Marine
AQUcontrol

1. SEA STRAINER

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry Um
1-13 0421051239 SEA STRAINER-3/4” BRONZE

1 (PART OF ITEM 1) CAP BRONZE (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 1 EACH
2 0421051239-2 0-RING, CAP SEAL 3/4” BRONZE SEA STRAINER 1 EACH
3 0421051239-7 BASKET MONEL, 3/4” BRONZE SEA STRAINER 1 EACH
4 (PART OF ITEM 1) BODY (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 1 EACH
5 0421051239-4 0-RING SIGHT GLASS 3/4” BRONZE STRAINER 1 EACH
6 (PART OF ITEM 1) SIGHT GLASS (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 1 EACH
7 (PART OF ITEM 1) SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8” HS (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) | 4 EACH
8 (PART OF ITEM 1) WASHER 1/4” PFW-2 SET (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) | 4 EACH
9 (PART OF ITEM 1) 0-RING DRAIN PLUG (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 1 EACH
10 (PART OF ITEM 1) DRAIN PLUG (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 1 EACH
1 (PART OF ITEM 1) UPPER BRACKET (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 1 EACH
12 (PART OF ITEM 1) LOWER BRACKET (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 1 EACH
13 (PART OF ITEM 1) STRAP (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 1 EACH
14 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 2 EACH
15 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4” SS 4 EACH
16 0101073783 ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 2 EACH
17 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN “A” 10 X 1 SS 5 EACH
18 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 5 EACH

aguacontrolmarine.com

OUTLET

A

(]




Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

2. BOOSTER PUMP HEAD ASSY 50/60/1

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary Um
13 B655800009 SEAL KIT

14 291211181PP IMPELLER KIT

15-24 1221515772 BOOSTER PUMP HEAD N200

15 061080028000 WASHER FLAT # 10 SS 7 EACH
16 061010057000 Nut Hex 3/8” SS 7 EACH
17 569030012A SCREW HEX 5/16-18 X 2 1/2” 7 EACH
18 26141260PP GASKET BOOSTER PUMP N200 1 EACH
19 061142157016 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 17 SS 2 EACH
20 5680010001A MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 1 EACH
21 1221515772-3 DRAIN PLUG 1 EACH
22 1221515772-1 BOOSTER PUMP VOLUTE N200 1 EACH
23 1221515772-3 SEAL 1 EACH
24 29121181PP IMPELLER 1 EACH

MAINTENANCE SEAL KIT MAINTENANCE IMPELLER KIT
B655800009 291211181PP

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

3. BOOSTER PUMP ASSY 1 PHASE B016120001

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry um
1-12 B016120001 BOOSTER PUMP ASSY AQM 50/60/1 SINGLE PHASE 115-230 VAC | 1 EACH
60HZ & 100-220 VAC 50HZ

1 1221515772 BOOSTER PUMP HEAD N200 1 EACH
2 1519081110 MOTOR 1/2 HP 110/230-50/60/1PH 1 EACH
3 061080056000 WASHER FLAT 3/8” SS 4 EACH
4 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 1 EACH
5 0101073783 ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 1 EACH
6 063200066000 NUT LOCK 1/2” STEEL 1 EACH
7 1920023632 STRAIN RELIEF 90 CG90-6250 1 EACH
8 31313849CD TERMINAL CONN AW 22/12 GAUGE 2 EACH
9 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4” SS 4 EACH
10 061172143016 SC HEX“A” 1/4 X1 SS 4 EACH
1 061142157016 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS 4 EACH

Refer to the Pump Head Assy
drawing for details.

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

4. BOOSTER PUMP ASSY 3 PHASE B016120002

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qty u/m
1-13 B016120002 BOOSTER PUMP ASSY AQM 50/60/3 THREE PHASE 200-380 VAC 50HZ | 1 EACH
& 208-460 VAC 60HZ

1 1221515772 BOOSTER PUMP HEAD N200 1 EACH
2 0101073783 ELB90 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 1 EACH
3 1520181110 MOTOR 1/2 HP 208/230/460 50/60 1 EACH
4 061080056000 WASHER FLAT 3/8” SS 4 EACH
5 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 1 EACH
6 3131210495 WIRE NUT YELLOW 3 EACH
7 063200066000 NUT LOCK 1/2” STEEL 1 EACH
8 1920023632 STRAIN RELIEF 90 CG90-6250 1 EACH
9 31313849CD TERMINAL CONN AW 22/12 GAUGE 1 EACH
10 061172143016 SC HEX “A” 1/4 X1 8S 4 EACH
1 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4” SS 4 EACH
12 061142157016 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS 4 EACH
13 1221514722-3 BOOSTER PUMP BRACKET MOUNTING 1 EACH

Refer to the Pump Head Assy
drawing for details.

v v

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

5. MEDIA FILTER ASSY B071080002

TEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary um
1-31 B071080002 MEDIA FILTER -ASSY/AW >SEP 98

9-14 0708040468 MEDIA FILTER 818 ALMOND AW >SEP 98 1 EA
9 0708040468-1 TANK MEDIA FILTER ASSY/AW >SEP 98 1 EA
10 0708040400-1 LID MEDIA FILTER ASSY/AW >SEP 98 1 EA
1 0708040400-2 LATTERAL PICK UP MEDIA FILTER ASSY/AW >98 1 EA
12 2614017300 0-RING 334 MEDIA LID 97 1 EA
13 2614017400 0-RING 117 MEDIA TOP INLET 1 EA
15 01013737CL NIPPLE 3/4” NPT X CLOSE PVC 2 EA
16 0101693783 UNION 3/4” SL X 3/4” SL PVC 1 EA
17 0101673783 UNION 3/4” FNPT X 3/4” FNPT PVC 1 EA
18 0101343783 PLUG 3/4” MNPT PVC 2 EA
19 20200404010 BRACKET “L” MOUNTING FEET 4 EA
20 061172143016 SC HEX “A” 1/4” X 1” SS 8 EA
21 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4” SS 8 EA
22 061060045000 NUT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4” W/INSERT SS 8 EA
23 061161130028 SC PHIL OVAL 10-24 X 1 3/4” SS 6 EA
24 1453131700-02 VALVE BRACKET 3/4” SL, SET 3 EA
25 0312121969 TUBE 1/4” BLACK NYLON 2 FT
26 0204010869 ELB90 1/4” TUBE X 1/4” FNPT PLAST 2 EA
27 10181522CC GAUGE -30-0-70 CBM 1/4” MNPT 2 EA
28 05180851CC GAUGE BRACKET CBM SS 2 EA
29 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4” SS 12 EA
30 4643070155 MEDIA GARNET 8-12 100# BAG 17 LB
31 4643020255 MEDIA SAND A1000 (100LB BAG) 25 LB

Note: [tem 1-8 are shown on the Multi-Media Filter Piping.

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

5. MEDIA FILTER ASSY B071080002

15
o = / 8
| / 16 & 17 TO
qmmm 15 MEDIA FILTER
r'> — - W / OUTLET PIPING
FROM —_— (e _/ 28 27
| QAL AL AAREY

NEDAFLTER mo N\
12 \ -ﬂ[m
51 11 \2 m 25 \@j
x L
MEDIA SAND o
#A1000 T
25 POUNDS T /
|_ 24
23
MEDIA GARNET | _ 4 TS
8§-12  “ IE j'
15 POUNDS 22 :_ 1-C _:- P
|
50 :

Note: Item 1-8 are shown on the Multi-
media Filter Piping illustration.

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

6. MULTI MEDIA FILTER PIPING

TEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary um
1 0301096600 PIPE PVC SCH 80 3/4” PER FOOT 5 EA
2 0101053783 ELBOW 90 3/4” SL X 3/4” SL PVC 12 EA
3 14011317AR VALVE 3-WAY BALL 3/4” SLIP 3 EA
4 0101463783 TEE 3/4” SLX 3/4” X 3/4” SL 4 EA
5 0101323483 REDUCER BUSHING 3/4” SL X 1/4” FT PVC 2 EA
6 0101652683 ADAPTER 1/2” MT X 3/4” BARB PVC 3 EA
7 0204020869 ELBOW 90 1/2” MT X TUBE PLASTIC 2 EA
8 0101313683 REDUCER BUSHING 3/4” SLIP X 1/2” FT PVC 3 EA

Q\ -Q\ —>MEAN e pro —» /sj/ l
-l \@i 1
O F W T G e
i /@?ﬁﬂﬁ;@ﬁ -
T pien) \ & s

~ L [[[[Eﬂﬂﬂl % Wﬂﬂﬂﬂj
|t i

4\

MEDIA FILTER
INLET

TO OUTLET OUTLET
PRESSURE

, / “ . ﬁ GAUGE

2

[j ) |
. \Eﬁ-é—ﬂ// rB\ﬂ
T e

Se

aguacontrolmarine.com




Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

7. PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-SINGLE B008800001

Marine

AqQuar,,

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

trol

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy um
1-11 B008800001 PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW SINGLE

1-3 0713020473 FILTER HOUSING/LID 3/4” X 10” 1 EA
1 (PART OF ITEM 1) LID 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 1 EA
2 (PART OF ITEM 1) BOWL 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 1 EA
3 2614010473 0-RING 237 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING 1 EA
4 0805823578 ELEMENT PLANKTON 1 EA
5 20200402100 BRACKET PREFILTER/CHRCL/PLNKTN 1 EA
6 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN “A” 10 X 17 SS 4 EA
7 065080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON 4 EA
8 0101073783 ELB90 3/4” MPT X 3/4” BARB PVC 2 EA
9 061172143016 SC HEX “A” 1/4 X 1" SS 4 EA
10 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4” SS 4 EA
1 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4” SS 4 EA

U

 S—

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

8. PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-DOUBLE B008800002

AQuarontrol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry um
1-16 B008800002 PLANKTON FILTER ASSY-AW DOUBLE

1-3 0713020473 FILTER HOUSING/LID 3/4”” X 10” 2 EA
1 (PART OF ITEM 1) LID 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 2 EA
2 (PART OF ITEM 1) BOWL 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) 2 EA
3 2614010473 0-RING 237 10 INCH PREFILTER BLUE HOUSING 2 EA
4 0805823578 ELEMENT PLANKTON 2 EA
5 20200402100 BRACKET PREFILTER/CHRCL/PLNKTN 2 EA
6 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN “A” 10 X 1” SS 8 EA
7 065080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON 8 EA
8 01013737CL NIPPLE 3/4” NPT X CLOSE PVC 4 EA
9 061172143016 SC HEX “A” 1/4” X 1” SS 8 EA
10 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4” SS 8 EA
1 0101073783 ELB90 3/4” MPT X 3/4” BARB PVC 3 EA
12 0101013783 ELB90 3/4” FPT X 3/4” FPT PVC 2 EA
13 0101423783 TEE 3/4” FT X 3/4” FT X 3/4” FT PVC 2 EA
14 0101653783 ADAP 3/4” MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC 3 EA
15 0328066666 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4” 15 FT
16 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4” SS 12 EA

l__,m\
aguacontrolmarine.com




Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

AQuarontrol

9. PRE FILTER-DUAL ASSY B108140001

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 0713020873 FILTER HOUSING/LID 1/2” X 20 2
2 20200402101 DUAL BRACKET, PRE-FILTER, CHRCL/PLNKTN 1
3 0801130257 ELEMENT PREFILTER 10-25 1
4 0801060157 ELEMENT PREFILTER 10-05 1
5 0112072600 ELBOW .50 MPT X 3/4 BARB NYLON 2
6 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN “A” 10 X 1 SS 8
7 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 8
8 061142145012 BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 4
9 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4”SS 4
10 061060045000 NUT HEX 1/4-20 W/INSERT SS 4
1 01013725CL NIPPLE 1/2 NPT X CLOSE PVC 1

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

10. COMMERCIAL PREFILTER ASSY B109120001

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy UM
1-16 B109120001 COMMERCIAL PREFILTER ASSY 32.5 SQ FT

1-9 07620310WA FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQFT >10/05 1 EA
1 07620310WA-02 LID FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT 1 EA
2 07620310WA-07 SAFETY AIR BLEED VALVE FLTR HOUSING 32.5 1 EA
3 07620310WA-03 LID LOCK RING FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT 1 EA
4 07620310WA-06 0-RING LID CPF/OWS 32.5 SQ FT 1 EA
5 07620310WA-01 BASE FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT 1 EA
6 22130102BE LABEL COMM PRE FILTER 2 EA
7 2234011260 LABEL INLET(SRC BLUE) 1 EA
8 2234011360 LABEL QUTLET ( SRC BLUE) 1 EA
9 2234010460 LABEL SEA RECOVERY CORP LARGE 2 EA
10 0801063357 ELEMENT CPFE AW 5 MIC 32.5 SQFT 1 EA
11 0101653783 ADAP 3/4” MPT X 3/4” BARB PVC 2 EA
12 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4” SS 4 EA
13 061172143016 SC HEX “A” 1/4” X 1" SS 4 EA
14 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4” SS 4 EA
15 0204020100 ELB90 1/4 TUBE JGX 1/4” MNPT 1 EA
16 0204990300 PLUG 1/4JG 1 EA
17 0312121969 TUBE 1/4 20 FT

146 .
.

Al ru s w1

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

11. OIL WATER SEPERATOR ASSY B111120001

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy um
1-16 B111120001 OIL WATER SEPARATOR ASSY 32.5 SQ FT

1-9 07620310WA FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQFT >10/05 1 EA
1 07620310WA-02 LID FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT 1 EA
2 07620310WA-07 SAFETY AIR BLEED VALVE FLTR HOUSING 32.5 1 EA
3 07620310WA-03 LID LOCK RING FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT 1 EA
4 07620310WA-06 0-RING LID CPF/OWS 32.5 SQ FT 1 EA
5 07620310WA-01 BASE FILTER HOUSING 32.5 SQ FT 1 EA
6 22130101BE LABEL OIL WATER SEPERATOR 2 EA
7 2234011260 LABEL INLET(SRC BLUE) 1 EA
8 2234011360 LABEL OUTLET ( SRC BLUE) 1 EA
9 2234010460 LABEL SEA RECOVERY CORP LARGE 2 EA
10 08020723KD ELEMENT OWSE 32.5 SQ FT 1 EA
1 0101653783 ADAP 3/4” MPT X 3/4” BARB PVC 2 EA
12 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4” SS 4 EA
13 061172143016 SC HEX “A” 1/4” X 1” SS 4 EA
14 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4” SS 4 EA
15 0204020100 ELB90 1/4 TUBE JGX 1/4” MNPT 1 EA
16 0204990300 PLUG 1/4JG 1 EA
17 0312121969 TUBE 1/4” BLACK 20 FT

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

Marine

AQuaconirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

12. HP PUMP ASSY-SINGLE PHASE-B156930003 (Standard)

ITEMNO. | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 061080056000 WASHER FLAT 3/8” SS 8
2 061142157016 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 8S 4
3 20200239001 PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT, MODULAR 1
4 061060057000 NUT HEX 3/8-16 W-INSERT SS 4
5 061142157028 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 SS 4
6 21150310201 RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB 4
7 2115031020-2 RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB 4
8 12180512C0O HP PUMP-GP 4.2 GPM SS LEFTHAND | 1
9 15AC062412 MOTOR 2.5 HP 110-220/50-60 1PH 1
10 061142150012 BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 SS 4
1" 061060050000 HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4
12 061100049000 WASHER FLAT OS 5/16” SS 4

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

AQuarontrol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

13. HP PUMP ASSY-3 PHASE 50Hz- B156930005 (Standard)

ITEMNO. | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 061080056000 | WASHER FLAT 3/8” SS 8
2 061142157016 | BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS 4
3 20200239001 PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT, AQM Il MODULAR
4 061060057000 | NUT HEX 3/8-16 W-INSERT SS 4
5 061142157028 | BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 SS 4
6 21150310201 RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB. AQM I 4
7 2115031020-2 RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB. AQM II 4
8 82012005 MOTOR 2.4 HP 220-460/50-60 3PH 1
9 12180512CO HP PUMP-GP 4.2 GPM SS LEFTHAND | 1
10 061100049000 | WASHER FLAT OS 5/16” SS 4
1" 061060050000 | HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4
12 061142150012 | BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 SS 4

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

Marine

AQuaconirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

14. HP PUMP ASSY-3 PHASE 60Hz- B156930004 (Standard)

ITEMNO. | PART NUMBER| DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 061080056000 | WASHER FLAT 3/8” SS 8
2 061142157016 | BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS 4
3 20200239001 PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT, AQM I MODWHAR
4 061060057000 | NUT HEX 3/8-16 W-INSERT SS 4
5 061142157028 | BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 SS 4
6 2115031020-1 | RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB. AQM (14
7 2115031020-2 | RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB. AQM (14
8 12180512CO HP PUMP-GP 4.2 GPM SS LEFTHAND| 1
9 82012005 MOTOR 2.4 HP 220-460/50-60 3PH 1
10 061142150012 | BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 SS 4
11 061060050000 | HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4
12 061100049000 | WASHER FLAT OS 5/16” SS 4

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

AQuarontrol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

15. HP PUMP ASSY-12180513CO-RIGHT

PART #
12180513C0 RIGHT
12180512C0-CCAR
12180511C0-WE

12180510C0-01
12180510C0-02

12180512C0-03
121805 10C0-04
121805 10CC-05
121805100006
T2180510C0-07
121 8051000-08
[2180310C0-05
1218051000-10
1218051000-11
12180510C0-12
1218051000-13
12180510C0-14
1218051000-15
12180510C0-14
12180510:C0-17
12180510C0-18
12180510C0-1%
12180510C0-20
12180510C0-21
12180510C0-22
121805100C0-23
1218051000-24
1218051000-25
12180510C0-246
12180510C0-27
12180510C0-28
12180510C0-2%
12180510C0-30
12180510C0-31
12180510C0-32
121805100033
12180510C0-34
12180510C0-35
12180510C0-36
12180510C0-37
121805310C0-38
12180510C0-39
12180510C0-40
121805310C0-44
121805100046
12180510C0-47
12180510C0-48
1218051300-51
12180513C0-52

B64 7800003

REPAIER KITS P/t:

B653090001

B 54080002
BGS2000002

DESCRIPTION

PUMP HP 4,2 GPM SS RIGHT (COMPLETE HP PUMP)

DRIVE END PUMP HP 4.2 GPM SS RIGHT (STUFFED CRANKCASE SECTION)
WET END PUMP HP 4.2 GPM SS (STUFFED MANIFOLD)

Crankeage
Connecting Rod

Crankshaift 5/8" Hollow 4.2 GFM
Eearing

Oill Seal, Crankshaft

Betaines, Oil Seal

O-Ring, OIl Seal Retainer/Side Cover
Flange, NEMA 560 Face
Screw SHCS 18mm Long

0il Cap Vented

Eear Cover

Screw SHCS 16mm Long
Stght Glass

O-Ring, Rear Cover

Bushing

Washer

Screw HHCS 20mm long
Side Cower

Side Plate

il Dreain Plug

CHl 5Seal PMiunger

Wrist Pin

Plunger Rod

Slinger

Anti-Extrusion Ring

(-Ring Mlungers

Flunger 18mm

Washer, Plunger Rod

Mut, Fluniger Red

Seal Retainer

Lo Pressure Seal

O-Ring Seal Case

Seal Case

Square Ring, High Pressure Seal
G3lice Ring, High Pressure Seal
Manifold

1/4 MNFT Fhag

3/8 NFT Flug

1/2 NET Flug

O-Ring Valve Spacer

O-Ring Valve Plug

Washer, Ribbed Lock

Screw SHOCSMS x 25mm Long

CoBerew SHCS MS & 35mm Long

Valve Plug
Valve Assemnbly 2.3 through 4.2 GPM

Pump Ol 16 oz,

MModel Mumber Items in Kit
SRC HPP SK GP/SS 30.31,32,33,34 &35
SEC HPPF VE 2.3 - 4.2/585 40, 44 & 52

SRC HPPK 2.3 - 4.2/55 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 40, 44 & 52

EAd

-CnD‘-hrn-n:u:h:h-—l:—-w-—”.uLuwuur.ul.-.:r..-awmwmt..-—-:.uw;u._-._u_-._u_-._n-_-._nm._n_-,p...am_n_.“

Per Kit
3

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

XXXX

Left
Orientation

%,y 51 @—a7

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

AQuarontrol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

16. HP PUMP ASSY-SINGLE PHASE B156140001 (Optional)

HIGH PRESSURE PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY SINGLE PHASE ALTERNATING CURRENT 100/220 VAC 50 Hz, SINGLE
PHASE & 115/230 VAC, 60 Hz, SINGLE PHASE

ITEMNO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 12207602RW COUPLER TX1 1
2 2115031020-2 RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB. | 4
3 2317100300 TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PS| 7/16” SAE 1
4 061142150012 BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 S 4
5 061100049000 WASHER FLAT 0S 5/16” SS 4
6 061060050000 HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4
7 061060057000 NUT HEX 3/8-16 W-INSERT SS 4
8 061142157028 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 SS 4
9 - (NOT USED)

10 2115031020-1 RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB. 4
11 061080056000 WASHER FLAT 3/8” SS 8
12 15AE261912 MOTOR 3/2.5 HP 115/230 1PH 1
13 061142157016 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS 4
14 12572405DS HPRA PUMP 4.37 GPM V2 1
15 0101062683 ELB90 .50 FNPT X .75 BARB PVC 1
16 1317021869 ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/4 UNF SS 1
17 353033002A 0-RING 017 1
18 061120091000 WASHER SPLIT LOCK M6 SS 1
19 061142191174 HEX BOLT M6 X 20MM SS 2
20 1220770101 BELL HOUSING AQ/AW 1PH 1
21 0117372530 NIPPLE 1/2NPT X 3.0 LG SS 1
22 2317100200 TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16” SAE 1
23 20200239000 PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT, 1
24 4928402800 CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK 1
25 1920016590 STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT 1

)

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

17. HP PUMP ASSY-3 PHASE B156140002 (Optional)

AQuarontrol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

HIGH PRESSURE PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY THREE PHASE ALTERNATING CURRENT 200-220/380 VAC 50
Hz, 3 PHASE AND 208-230/460 VAC, 60 Hz, 3 PHASE

ITEMNO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 15AF271910 MOTOR 3/2.5 HP 3 PH 50/6 1
2 061080056000 WASHER FLAT 3/8” SS 8
3 061142157016 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 SS 4
4 12572405DS HPRA PUMP 4.37 GPM V2 1
5 0101062683 ELB90 .50 FNPT X .75 BARB PVC 1
6 1317021869 ELB90 -6 FLARE X 3/4 UNF SS 1
7 12207602RW COUPLER TX1 1
8 353033002A 0-RING 017 1
9 061120091000 WASHER SPLIT LOCK M6 SS 2
10 061142191174 HEX BOLT M6 X 20MM SS 2
11 1220770103 BELL HOUSING AQ/AW 3PH 1
12 0117372530 NIPPLE 1/2NPT X 3.0 LG SS 1
13 2317100300 TRANSDUCER 0-2000 PS| 7/16” SAE 1
14 2317100200 TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16” SAE 1
15 061100049000 WASHER FLAT 0S 5/16” SS 4
16 061060050000 HEX NUT 5/16-18 W/INSERT SS 4
17 061142150012 BOLT HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 SS 4
18 20200239000 PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT, 1
19 061060057000 NUT HEX 3/8-16 W-INSERT SS 4
20 061142157028 BOLT HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 SS 4
21 - (NOT USED)

22 2115031020-1 RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB. 4
23 2115031020-2 RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 40LB. 4
24 1920016590 STRAIN RELIEF 90, .50 BLK W-NUT 1
25 4928402800 CONDUIT .50 FLEX BLK 1




Marine

AQuaconirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

18. HP HOSE ASSEMBLY B3901200XX

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LENGTH PORT
B390120001 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 450-1 17 3/4” / 451mm INLET
B390120002 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 450-1 12”7/ 305mm OUTLET
B390120003 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 700-1 19 3/4” / 502mm INLET
B390120004 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 700-1 141/4” / 362mm OUTLET
B390120005 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 900-1 23 3/4” / 603mm NLET
B390120006 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 900-1 17 3/4” / 451mm OUTLET
B390120007 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 900-2 17 3/4” / 451mm INLET
B390120008 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 900-2 28 3/4” [ 730mm OUTLET
B390120009 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 1400-2 19 3/4” / 502mm INLET
B390120000 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 1400-2 30 3/4” / 781mm OUTLET
B390120011 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 1800-2 23 3/4” / 603mm INLET
B390120012 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC & AQTC 1800-2 351/4” / 895mm OUTLET

SPECIFY PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF SPECIFIC HIGH PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY
OR IF A SPECIAL LENGTH I5 REQUIRED, SPECIFY MEASURED OVERALL LENGTH: FITTING TO FITTING

/

——
—

7

/

—_— ]

54

L

——
——

/

OVERALL LENGTH IS+ / - 1/4" (6mm)

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

19. RO MEMBRANE-SINGLE ASSEMBLY B19800002X
SINGLE REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE/VESSEL ASSEMBLY

AQUA WHISPER MODEL AND STYLE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
AQUA WHISPER 450-1 COMPACT B198000020 MEMBRANE RACK 450-1 AQMC
AQUA WHISPER 700-1 COMPACT B198000021 MEMBRANE RACK 700-1 AQMC
AQUA WHISPER 900-1 COMPACT B198000022 MEMBRANE RACK 900-1 AQMC

REFER TO ILLUSTRATION ON THE NEXT PAGE.
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy um
1 061060045000 NUT HEX 1/4-20 W/INSERT SS 2 EACH
2 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4” SS 4 EACH
3 061142145016 BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 1 SS 2 EACH
4 0117410800 NIPPLE HP MVA AW 2 EACH
5 2614017900 0-RING 115 INTERCONNECTAW 4 EACH
6 2453502400 END PLUG SINGLE 3” AW 1 EACH
7 2453512400 END PLUG DUAL 3” AW 1 EACH
8 20201030000 SEGMENT RING AW (SET) 2 EACH
9 0520210600 RETAINER PORT MVA AW 2 EACH
10 061162345012 SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 6 EACH
1 0101370815 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2 PVC 1 EACH
12 0204010869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FPT PLAST 1 EACH
13 2614010100 0-RING 116 PRODUCTAS/AW 2 EACH
14 2614014900 0-RING 230 BRINE 3” END PLUG 4 EACH
15 2234011360 LABEL OUTLET ( SRC BLUE) 1 EACH
16 2234011260 LABEL INLET(SRC BLUE) 1 EACH
17 2220010660 LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO. SRC 1 EACH
18 0312121969 TUBE 1/4 BLACK 1.5 FEET
19 05202401GR BRACKET MVA (AL) U CLAMP AW 2 EACH
20 0520051800 MVA RACK, AW SERIES >9/01 2 EACH
21 061161845012 SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 4 EACH
22 2632180426 DECOFELT 1/8 X 1 1/4 BLKADH B 0.5 FEET
23 1317011769 ELB90 -6 FLARE X 1/4 FPT SS 2 EACH
24 0204990200 PLUG 3/8 JQ 1 EACH
25 0204690100 REDUCER 3/8 X1/4 JQ 1 EACH

FOR AQUA WHISPER DX 450-1:

26 B390120001 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 450-1 17.75” INLET 1 EACH
27 B390120002 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 450-1 12” OUTLET 1 EACH
28 2408132500 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 450GPD AW 1 EACH
29-30 2724011233 MEMBRANE 450GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 1 EACH
30 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3”
FOR AQUA WHISPER DX 700-1:

26 B390120003 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 700-1 19.75” INLET 1 EACH
27 B390120004 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 700-1 14.25” OUTLET 1 EACH
28 2408132500-01 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 700GPD AW 1 EACH
29-30 2724011333 MEMBRANE 700GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 1 EACH
30 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3”

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

19. RO MEMBRANE-SINGLE ASSEMBLY B19800002X
FOR AQUA WHISPER DX 900-1:

26 B390120005 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 900-1 23.75” INLET 1 EACH
27 B390120006 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 900-1 17.75” OUTLET 1 EACH
28 2408132500-02 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 900GPD AW 1 EACH
29-30 2724011433 MEMBRANE 900GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 1 EACH
30 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3”

25 24

% j FRONT VIEW

QUTLET

REAR VIEW 15 OUTLET
*
® | YW
16 it ey ,':."L}‘:l e e %
|

EED Y WA
1?%15:# dr;f:___ 5 s
__l—::_ia—ﬂ"; | _____——-'\I

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

AqQuar,,

20. RO MEMBRANE-DOUBLE ASSEMBLY B19800002X

DOUBLE REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE/VESSEL ASSEMBLY FOR AQUA WHISPER COMPACT STYLE:

Marine

trol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

AQUA WHISPER DX MODEL AND STYLE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
AQUA WHISPER DX 900-2 COMPACT B198000023 MEMBRANE RACK 900-2 AQMC
AQUA WHISPER DX 1400-2 COMPACT B198000024 MEMBRANE RACK 1400-2 AQMC
AQUA WHISPER DX 1800-2 COMPACT B198000025 MEMBRANE RACK 1800-2 AQMC

REFER TO ILLUSTRATION ON THE OPPOSITE PAGE.
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy um
1 061060045000 NUT HEX 1/4-20 W/INSERT SS 2 EACH
2 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4”SS 4 EACH
3 061142145016 BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 1 SS 2 EACH
4 0312121969 TUBE 1/4 BLACK 4 FEET
5 0117410800 NIPPLE HP MVA AW 2 EACH
6 2614017900 0-RING 115 INTERCONNECTAW 8 EACH
7 H36160522402 END PLUG 3” DUAL, HORIZON SEAF 1 EACH
8 2453502402 END PLUG DUAL 3" AW 1 EACH
9 2453502403 END PLUG SINGLE 3” AW 2 EACH
10 20201030000 SEGMENT RING AW (SET) 4 EACH
1 0520210600 RETAINER PORT MVA AW 4 EACH
12 061162345012 SC SOC CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 12 EACH
13 0101370815 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2 PVC 2 EACH
14 0204010869 ELB90 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 FPT PLAST 2 EACH
15 2614010100 0-RING 116 PRODUCTAS/AW 4 EACH
16 2614014900 0-RING 230 BRINE 3” END PLUG 8 EACH
17 2234011360 LABEL OUTLET ( SRC BLUE) 2 EACH
18 2234011260 LABEL INLET(SRC BLUE) 2 EACH
19 2220010660 LABEL MEMBRANE SERIAL NO. SRC 2 EACH
20 05202401GR BRACKET MVA (AL) U CLAMP AW 4 EACH
21 0520051800 MVA RACK, AW SERIES >9/01 2 EACH
22 2417430800 INTERCONNECT MVA SS AW 1 EACH
23 061161845012 SC ALLEN FLAT 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 8 EACH
24 2632180426 DECOFELT 1/8 X 1 1/4 BLKADH B 1 FEET
25 0204690100 REDUCER 3/8 X1/4 JQ 2 EACH
26 0117010869 ELB90 1/4 FPT X 1/4 FPT SS 1 EACH
27 1317061769 ELB45 -6 FLARE X 1/4 MPT SS 1 EACH
28 1317011769 ELB90 -6 FLARE X 1/4 FPT SS 1 EACH

FOR AQUA WHISPER 900-2:
29 B390120007 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 900-2 17.75” INLET 1 EACH
30 B390120008 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 900-2 28.75” OUTLET 1 EACH
31 2408132500 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 450GPD AW 2 EACH
32-33 2724011233 MEMBRANE 450GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 2 EACH
33 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3”

aguacontrolmarine.com




Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

20. RO MEMBRANE-DOUBLE ASSEMBLY B19800002X
FOR AQUA WHISPER 1400-2:

29 B390120009 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 1400-2 19.75 INLET 1 EACH
30 B390120000 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 1400-2 30.75 OUTLET 1 EACH
31 2408132500-01 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 700GPD AW 2 EACH
32-33 2724011333 MEMBRANE 700GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 2 EACH
33 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3”
FOR AQUA WHISPER 1800-2:
29 B390120011 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 1800-2 23.75 INLET 1 EACH
30 B390120012 HOSE HP ASSY AQMC 1800-2 35.25 OUTLET 1 EACH
31 2408132500-02 VESSEL HIGH PRESSURE 900GPD AW 2 EACH
32-33 2724011433 MEMBRANE 900GPD AW W/ BRINE SEAL 2 EACH
33 2614050433 BRINE SEAL 3”
- FRONT VIEW

OUTLET / 5

IMLET

REAR VIEW

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

AQ ua-,

21. FRAME ASSEMBLY B586940002

Marine

trol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

ITEM NO. | FILE/DWG. NAME DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3120231000 BASE PLATE AQMM Il ASSY 1
2 3120221302 COVER ENCLOSURE AQWM-DX HMI 1
3 31316801MT MICRO BULKHEAD FEED-THRU ASSY 3
4 31316814MT MICRO SINGLE ENDED CORDSET F 3

FEMALE TO OPEN ENDED TERMINAL
5 061110049000 WASHER FENDER .312 SS 4
6 061161631008 SC PHIL FLAT #10-32 x .50 SS 6
7 061172149036 SEC HEX-A-5_16 X23_8 SS 4
8 1904010243 STRAIN RELIEF 3222 .75 BLK 3
9 1904011800 STRAIN RELIEF 3 HOLE X 6MM 6
10 2020043902 SPACER MOTOR MOUNT AQM I 4
11 2115031700 RUBBER MOTOR MOUNT 90LB AQM 4
12 2632112700X PLUG BLANKING REMOTE AQM .625 4

aguacontrolmarine.com




www.aquacontrolmarine.com

Aq u %o ':'Marine

Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

22. CONTROLLER CHASSIS ASSY-SINGLE PHASE B619940001

S|~~~
oc

S &%
=

5 171
=4 <<
= ) S
= = = |»
Qo552
TPESM
HEEIFE
S|T|w
SR o
@ ===
wla|=|o|=
o|lT|Td|a|a
oc

Wiy | <Xl |—
Dloc|laolo |2
S|lal=|o|2
EIHEEE
ZElo|®| =]
el
c|lo|n|o]| =
<|=|=|©|©
a|lm|m|xo|m
=]

=

=

w

El-lan|o| <

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

23. CONTROLLER CHASSIS ASSY-THREE PHASE B619940002

ITEMNO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 313106038F HP PUMP CONTACTOR 1
2 3131131500 ELEC TRANSFORMER 480/120 BUCK 1
3 B604150002 POWER SUPPLY ASSY 1
4 B604150001 DIN RAIL ASSY 1

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

25. LP BACK PRESSURE PLATE ASSY B515150003

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTyY
1 0101341883 PLUG 0.375 MT 2
2 14012007 MAMANIFOLD, AQM 1-4 DV, NYL, PRESS, LOW, 6X1.5X3 1
3 11026520A0 FLOWMETER IN-LINE .07-2.6GPM 1
4 11026920A0 FLOWMETER IN-LINE .53-7.9GPM 1
5 1401096100 VALVE SOLENOID 12VDC 1
6 20-4096 PROBE, CONDUCTIVITY, 5-WIRE, 5 LONG CABLE 1
7 3131680298 PLUG CONNECTOR DIN 3-PIN 1
8 0101371815 NIP 3-8NPTx1-1_2L PVC80 1
9 01015518HR COUPLER .375 FIPT x .375 FIPT PVC 3
10 0112651900 ADAP .375 MPT X .50 BARB NYLON 1
11 0204012469 ELBOW,PP,1/2 ODx3/8 FT 1
12 0204021869 ELBOW,PP,3/8 ODx3/8 MT 1
13 0204022069 ELBOW,PP,3-8 ODx3-4 MT 1
14 0204022469 ELBOW,PP,1/2 ODx3/8 MT 1
15 0204091869 FITTING,PP,3/8 ODx3/8 MT 1
16 0204092569 FITTING,PP,1/2 ODx1/2 MT 1
17 30-0061 TEE, NYL, 3/4" FNPT 1
18 30-1544 BUSHING, NYL, .075NPT X .375FNPT 1
19 0204122569 FITTING, PP, 1/2"0D X 1/2FT 1
20 0312123569 TUBE .375 BLACK 1
21 0312124269 TUBE,PP,0.50 x 8.25 1
22 0117341869 PLUG .375 MNPT SS 1
23 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 2
24 061160526048 SC 8-32 x 3.00 SS 2
25 061160630012 SC PHIL PAN 10-24 X .75 SS 2
26 0301094100 PIPE PVC SCH 80 .375INx 3 1
27 4942220809 WIRE 18GA 2COND BLUE FLEX C 4FT

aquacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

AQuarontrol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

26. LP MANIFOLD-COMMERCIAL PREFILTER B502160001

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 2317100200 TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16” SAE 1
2 0112652500 ADAP 1/2 MNPT X 1/2 BARB NYLON 2
3 0101342583 PLUG 1/2 MPT PVC 1
4 590111401A PLUG 7/16 -14 0-RING BOSS TYP 1
5 5301400801 MANIFOLD LP PICKUP, AQM II 1
6 0204090869 CONN .250 Tube x .250 MNPT PLASTIC 1

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

27. LP MANIFOLD -DUAL PREFILTER B502160002

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 5301400801 MANIFOLD LP PICKUP, AQM II 1
2 2317100200 TRANSDUCER 0-200 PSI 7/16” SAE 1
3 0112652500 ADAP 1/2 MNPT X 1/2 BARB NYLON 2
4 0101342583 PLUG 1/2 MPT PVC 1

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

AQuarontrol

28. HP MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY B502930001

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 5301160900 MANIFOLD HP AQW DX 1
2 0520210600 RETAINER PORT MVA AW 2
3 0117410800 NIPPLE HP MVA AW 2
4 2614017900 0-RING 115 INTERCONNECT AW 4
5 061170618109 SC PHILPANA #6 X .75 SS 2
6 10181421CC GAUGE 0 -1400 CBM.ORING SEAL 1
7 2614015800 ORING 011 GAUGE-PRES SWITCH 2
8 0117230869 ELB90 ST .25 MPT X .25 FPT SS 1
9 1417017896 VALVE PRESS REGULATOR-AS 1
10 1317011769 ELB90 6 FLARE X .25 FPT SS 1
1 0204092369 CONN 1/2 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC 1
12 061160131020 SC PHILRD 10-32 X 1.25 SS 3
13 061010031000 NUT HEX 10-32 SS 3
14 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 3

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

AQuarontrol

29. POST FILTER-DUAL ASSY B114140001

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 0713020573 FILTER HOUSING/LID 3/8 X 10 2
2 20200402101 DUAL BRACKET, PRE-FILTER, CHRCL/PLNKTN 1
3 08251950AS ELEMENT PH 9 3/4” 1
4 0803004773 CHARCOAL FILTER 10 IN 1
5 0204021869 ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 3/8 MPT PLASTIC 2
6 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN “A” 10 X 1 SS 8
7 061080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 SS 8
8 061142145012 BOLT HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 4
9 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4”SS 4
10 061060045000 NUT HEX 1/4-20 W/INSERT SS 4
1 01013718CL NIPPLE 3/8 NPT X CLOSE PVC 1

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

AQuarontrol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

30. CLEAN AND RINSE KIT B591120001

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry um
1-1 B591120001 CLEAN AND RINSE KIT AQM
1 14011334AR VALVE 3-WAY BALL 3/4” MPT 2 EA
2 0101063783 ELB90 3/4” FPT X 3/4” BARB PVC 4 EA
3 0101613783 ADAP 3/4” FPT X 3/4” BARB PVC 2 EA
4 0501164200 PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/8” 4 EA
5 061060026000 NUT HEX 8-32 W/INSERT SS 4 EA
061161626012 SC PHIL FLAT 8-32 X 3/4” SS (NOT SHOWN) 4 EA
061170628016 SC PHIL PAN “A” 10 X 17 SS (NOT SHOWN) 8 EA
8 065080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON 8 EA
9 20200404040 BRACKET CLEAN & RINSE KIT AS 2 EA
10 05181434AA HOSE CLAMP 3/4” SS 12 EA
1 0328066666 HOSE CLEAR BRAID 3/4” 20 FT
4 1

FEED WATER

SEA STRAINER [4]
OUTLET

2

INLET FROM

RINSE/CLEAN

BUCKET [44]

OUTLET TO
OUTLET TO
BOOSHEFEEPTUMP ol RINSE/CLEAN BRII\?EU gll_gc-:r}-TA?RGE

BUCKET [44]

CONNECTOR [30]

INLET
BRINE DISCHARGE
FROM SYSTEM OUTLET

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

31. FRESH WATER FLUSH (.50 INCH) B598000008

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UM aty
1 0713020873 FILTER HOUSING 1/2" X 10 EACH 1
2 0803004773 CHARCOAL FILTER 10 IN EACH 1
3 14172105AT VALVE CHECK .25 MNPT SS EACH 1
4 0204091769 CONN 3/8 TUBE X 1/4 MPT PLASTIC EACH 1
5 1401095998 VALVE SOLENOID 12VDC AED/CSFE EACH 1
6 0101340883 PLUG 1/4 MPT PVC EACH 1
7 3131680298 PLUG CONNECTOR DIN 3-PIN EACH 1
8 20200402102 SINGLE FILTER BRACKET EACH 1
9 061172143016 SC HEX "A" 1/4X 1.0 SS EACH 4
10 061100043000 WASHER FLAT 0S 1/4"SS EACH 4
1 065080023000 WASHER FLAT #8 NYLON EACH 4
12 0101423783 TEE .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT x .75 FNPT PVC EACH 1
13 0101653783 ADAP 3/4 MPT X 3/4 BARB PVC EACH 2
14 0501164200 PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/8" #36 EACH 1
15 0501164500 PIPE SUPPORT 1 1/4" EACH 1
16 01013737CL NIPPLE .75 NPT X CLOSE PVC EACH 1
17 14012118AR VALVE CHECK .75 FNPT WITH VITO EACH 1
18 061170628016 SC PHIL PAN "A" 10 X 1 SS EACH 8
19 065080028000 WASHER FLAT #10 NYLON EACH 8
20 061161626012 SC PHIL FLAT 8-32 X 3/4 SS EACH 2
21 061060026000 NUT HEX 8-32 W/INSERT SS EACH 2
22 2020040002 BRACKET CHECK VALVE FWF EACH 1
23 0204021969 ELB90 3/8 TUBE X 1/2 MPT PLAST EACH 1
24 0204011769 ELB90 .375 TUBE x .25 FNPT PLASTIC EACH 2
25 05181432AA HOSE CLAMP 1/2" SS EACH 4
26 0312123569 TUBE .375 BLACK FEET 15
27 061170623008 SC PHIL PAN "B" #8 X 1/2" SS EACH 4
28 0204092069 CONN 3/8 TUBE X 3/4 MPT PLASTIC EACH 1

Refer to illustration on page 10-43

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

FRESH WATER FLUSH (.50 INCH) B598000008 - lllustration

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX
Modular 450-1800

AQuaconirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

32. UV LIGHT ASSY B5262000CV

Marine

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

ITEMNO. | FILE/DWG. NAME DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 40000306CV UV STERILIZER 2 GPM 12VDC 1
2 05011647Al SUPPORT,PIPE,2.00 2
3 0204091869 FITTING,PP,3/8 ODx3/8 MT 1
4 0254011000 ELB90 0.25 MPT X 0.50BARB NY 2
5 05181432AA CLAMP,HOSE,SS,1/2" 4
6 061100043000 WASHER FLAT OS .25 SS 2
7 061142145020 SCREW,HEX HEAD,.25-20x1-1/4",SS 2
8 061182143024 SC LAG 0.25 X 1.50 SS 2
9 065070045000 NUT HEX .25-20 FLANGED 2
10 2614019000 O-RING 212 QUARTZ SLEEVE 2
11 B651830001A OWNERS MANUAL QUICK INSTALLATION UV LIGHT SP SERIES 1

»

aguacontrolmarine.com




Marine

A Wi Aq u%on trol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

33. REMOTE KIT,100 FT CABLE,PARKER - 61012029

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 0901128 REMOTE CABLE ASSY 100' AQM 7IN 1
2 11012072 BRACKET,FRONT COVER,HMI,AQM 1
3 90012014 CONVERTER,12V TO 24V,HMI 1
4 90012015 HMI,DISPLAY,7 IN PROGRAMMED 1
5 90012289 DONGLE,HMI,RS485,POWER,AQ 1
6 061060020000 |NUT,HEX 6-32 W-INSERT SS 2
7 061080018000 |WASHER FLAT #6 SS 2
8 061080028000 |WASHER FLAT #10 SS 4
9 061160620008 |SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X .50 SS 2
10 061160620020 |SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X 1 1/4 SS 4
11 061170628016 |SC PHIL PAN A #10 X 1SS 4

aguacontrolmarine.com




A Wi Aq u%on trol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

34. 61012030 REMOTE KiT,200 FT CABLE,PARKER

Marine

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.O.M.)

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 0901130 REMOTE CABLE ASSY 200' AQM 7IN 1
2 11012072 BRACKET,FRONT COVER,HMIL,AQM 1
3 90012014 CONVERTER, 12V TO 24V,HMI 1
4 90012015 HMI,DISPLAY,7 IN PROGRAMMED 1
5 90012289 DONGLE,HMI,RS485,POWER,AQ 1
6 061060020000 | NUT,HEX 6-32 W-INSERT SS 2
7 061080018000 |WASHER FLAT #6 SS 2
8 061080028000 |WASHER FLAT #10 SS 4
9 061160620008 |SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X .50 SS 2
10 061160620020 |SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X 1 1/4 SS 4
11 061170628016 |SC PHIL PAN A #10 X 1 SS 4

aguacontrolmarine.com




Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

35. 61012032 REMOTE KiT,200 FT CBL,PRKR 4 IN HMI

BILL OF MATERIAL (B.0.M.)
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0901130 REMOTE CABLE ASSY 200' AQM 7IN 1

11012164 BEZEL4INCH NEW REMOTE HMI 1
3 90012014 CONVERTER,12V TO 24V,HMI 1
4 90012016 HMI,DISPLAY,4.3" PROGRAMMED 1
5 90012289 DONGLE,HMI,RS485,POWER,AQ 1
6 061060020000  NUT,HEX 6-32 W-INSERT SS 2
7 061080018000 'WASHER FLAT #6 SS 2
8 061080028000 |WASHER FLAT #10 SS 4
9 061160620008  SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X .50 SS 2
10 061160620020 |SC PHIL PAN 6-32 X1 1/4 SS 4
11 061170628016 |SC PHIL PAN A #10 X 1 SS 4

aguacontrolmarine.com



Aqua Whisper DX Marine
e AQUaronirol

www.aquacontrolmarine.com

36. SOFT START ASSY
B596800015 SOFT START 115V 50-60HZ
B596800014 SOFT START 230V 50-60HZ

-—3.31 [84]——

| =

e

10.20 [259]

=

HOQ)
1.77 [45] 175 [44]

aguacontrolmarine.com



